®
Поставщик:
Наименование:
Датчики давления серии МРМ283
www.microsensorcorp.com  V3.1.1
MPM283 Piezoresistive OEM
Pressure Sensor
Features

2* 100mm silicon rubber flexible wires
  MPM283            Ⅱ            17                   S                 M               2              the whole spec
Order Guide
Notes
1.Please pay attention to protect the diaphragm to
prevent sensor from damaging;
2.Please do not pull or drag the Kovar pin or flexible
leading wires;
3.The viton rubber o-ring of sensing element could bear
the temperature with range of -20~250℃ . If the working
temperature of sensing element is lower than -20℃ or
the element is applied in critical environment, please
contact us.
*The default code for electric connection is “1”on the parameter card. And it is also allowed to print code “1” if the electric connection is flexible
wire (original code “2”). The wire length shall be as per customers’ request on the contact.
7. Кодообразование
9
МРМ283 - II - 17- S - M - 2
1 - 2  -  3 - 4  - 5
1 -
Тип сборки корпуса
Ⅰ с крышкой Φ16,8 мм
Ⅱ Φ12,6×10,5 мм
Код
Тип сборки корпуса
Ⅰ С крышкой Φ16,8 мм
Ⅱ Φ12,6×10,5 мм
Код
2 -
Код диапазона Диапазон измерений Возможные типы давления
07 0 кПа ~ 200 кПа G, A
08 0 кПа ~ 350 кПа G, A
09 0 кПа ~ 700 кПа G, A
10 0кПа ~1MПа G, A
12 0 МПа ~ 2 MПa G, A
13 0 кПа ~ 3,5 МПа G, S, A
14 0 MПа ~ 7 MПа S, A
15 0 MПa ~10 MПа S, A
17 0 MПа ~ 20 МПа S, A
18 0 MПа ~ 35 MПа S, A
19 0 MПа ~ 70 MПa S, A
20 0 MПа ~ 100 MПа S, A
3 - Код Тип давления
G Избыточное
A Абсолютное
S Вакуумметрическое
10
MPM283 Piezoresistive OEM Pressure Sensor
Code Assembling type
Ⅰ with cap Φ16.8 mm
Ⅱ Φ12.6×10.5 mm
Range code Pressure range Pressure type
07 0kPa~200kPa G.A
08 0kPa~350kPa G.A
09 0kPa~700kPa G.A
10 0MPa~1MPa G.A
12 0MPa~2MPa G.A
13 0MPa~3.5MPa G.S.A
14 0MPa~7MPa S.A
15 0MPa~10MPa S.A
17 0MPa~20MPa S.A
18 0MPa~35MPa S.A
19 0MPa~70MPa S.A
20 0MPa~100MPa S.A
Code Pressure type
G Gauge
A Absolute
S Sealed gauge
Code Temperature compensated type
L With compensated circuit board
M Outer compensated resistor (providing resistor value)
Code Electric connection
1 Kovar pin
2* 100mm silicon rubber flexible wires
  MPM283            Ⅱ            17                   S                 M               2              the whole spec
Order Guide
Notes
1.Please pay attention to protect the diaphragm to
prevent sensor from damaging;
2.Please do not pull or drag the Kovar pin or flexible
leading wires;
3.The viton rubber o-ring of sensing element could bear
the temperature with range of -20~250℃ . If the working
temperature of sensing element is lower than -20℃ or
the element is applied in critical environment, please
contact us.
*The default code for electric connection is “1”on the parameter card. And it is also allowed to print code “1” if the electric connection is flexible
wire (original code “2”). The wire length shall be as per customers’ request on the contact.
1. Обратите, пожалуйста, внимание, что реальное измеренное давление не
должно превышать 80 % от полной шкалы.
2. Пожалуйста, уделите внимание защите диафрагмы, компенсированной
платы и чувствительного элемента от механических повреждений.
3. Не тяните и не прикладывайте усилия к жестким выводам или проводам
электрического подключения сенсора.
7. Кодообразование (продолжение)
МРМ283 - II - 17- S - M - 2
1 - 2  -  3 - 4  - 5
4 - Код Тип температурной компенсации
L С компенсированной платой
M
Внешний компенсированный резистор
(обеспечивающий величину сопротивления)
5 - Код Электрическое соединение
1 Ковар (сплав)
2* Гибкий провод, L = 100 мм в силиконо-
вой изоляции